

Office of the Executive Engineer, HPPWD., Division Kangra
Himachal Pradesh Public works Department Kangra-176001
Phone No. & Fax No. 01892.265028 e-mail:- ee-kan-hp@nic.in
NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Sealed percentage rate tenders on form 6 & 8 are invited by the Executive Engineer, Division, HP: PWD, Kangra on behalf of the Governor of Himachal Pradesh for the following work from the approved and eligible contractors/firms enlisted in HPPWD in the appropriate class for the work mentioned below on **24.02.2025 up to 11-00 A.M.** and will be opened on the same day at **11-30 A.M.** in the presence of intending contractors or their authorized representatives who may wish to be present. The tender forms can be obtained from this office on cash payment (non refundable) on **22.02.2025 up to 4.00 P.M.** The tender applications for issue of tender forms will be received in this office on **21.02.2025 up to 12.00 Noon.** The earnest money in shape FDR National Saving certificate/Saving Account/Time Deposit Account in any of the Post Office/National Bank in H.P. duly pledged in favour of Executive Engineer, HPPWD., Division, Kangra. The conditional tenders and the tenders received without earnest money will summarily be rejected. The offer of the tender shall be kept open for 75 days.

Sr. No.	Name of work	Estimated cost	Earnest Money	Cost of tender form	Time Limit
1.	C/O link road Barotu to Chikla Chatreta Tatwani road from km. 0/00 to 2/150(SH- F/C at RD 0/450 to 0/540)	99981/-	2000/-	350/-	Two Month
2.	Repair Maintenance of various Residential Building under HPPWD Division Kangra(SH- Repair & Removal of dry distemper, exterior paint, emulsion paint and steel paint)	99758/-	2000/-	350/-	One Month
3.	C/O Govt. Degree College at Lunj in Distt. Kangra H.P.(SH- C/O Guljarbandi)	99936/-	2000/-	350/-	One Month
4.	C/O link road Daka to Bandal via Harizan Basti km. 0/00 to 3/100(SH- Preparing of GEO Referenced Digital Map and Processing the forest case etc.(under FCA 1980)	95000/-	2000/-	350/-	One Month
5.	C/O link road to Thind Basti Trembla km. 0/00 to 1/100(SH- Preparing of GEO Referenced Digital Map and Processing the Forest case etc.(Under FCA 1980)	95000/-	2000/-	350/-	One Month
6.	C/O link road NH-88 to Bhangwar km. 0/00 to 1/020(SH- Preparing of GEO Referenced Digital Map and Processing the Forest case etc.(Under FCA 1980)	95000/-	2000/-	350/-	One Month
7.	C/O link road Tarkhankar to Sonar Lahar km. 0/00 to 2/075(SH- Preparing of GEO Referenced Digital Map and Processing the Forest case etc.(Under FCA 1980)	95000/-	2000/-	350/-	One Month
8.	A/R & M/O various roads under HPPWD Sub Division Lunj(SH- Maintenance of earthen shoulder, Bush cutting, C/O unlined drain surface etc.)	98881/-	2000/-	350/-	One Month
9.	A/R & M/O various roads of Tiara section under HPPWD Sub Division Lunj(SH- Maintenance of earthen shoulder, Bush cutting, C/O unlined drain surface etc.)	98981/-	2000/-	350/-	One Month
10.	A/R & M/O various roads under HPPWD Sub Division Lunj(SH- Providing and laying G-III)	98036/-	2000/-	350/-	One Month
11.	A/R & M/O various roads under HPPWD Sub Division Lunj(SH- Providing and laying G-II)	98088/-	2000/-	350/-	One Month
12.	C/O link road Barotu to Chikla Chatreta Tatwani road from km. 0/00 to 2/150(SH- F/C at RD 0/545 to 0/600)	98743/-	2000/-	350/-	Two Month
13.	C/O link road of Kangra Sabji Mandi(SH- C/O 60mm thick interlocking tiles flooring (Near Amar tailor at Kangra)(Deposit work)	49952/-	1000/-	350/-	One Month
14.	C/O NIFT complex at Kangra Chheeb(SH- Dismantling plain cement concrete of slab)	53396/-	1000/-	350/-	One Month
15.	C/O PM Shri Govt. Sr. secondary School New Kangra(SH- C/O left side steps in play Ground)(Part-II) (Deposit work)	97948/-	2000/-	350/-	Two Month
16.	C/O link road Barotu to Chikla Chatreta Tatwani road from km. 0/00 to 2/150(SH- F/C at RD 0/610 to 0/690)	99033/-	2000/-	350/-	Two Month

Certified that tender of above works are being called of urgent nature in public interest.

TERMS & CONDITIONS:-

1. The contractors/firms should produce the attested copy of latest enlistment and renewal enlisted in HPPWD, GST No. and EPF No. with the application failing which their application will not be entertained.
2. If any of the date mentioned above happened to be Gazetted Holiday the same shall be processed on next working day.
3. The Earnest Money for the above works should be required at the time of sale of tender forms.
4. The contractor/firms should be quoted percentage rate in the tender both in figures and in words failing which tender is likely to be rejected.
5. The Executive Engineer reserves the right to accept/reject any tender/application or all tenders without assigning any reason.


Executive Engineer,
HPPWD, Division, Kangra.
Distt. Kangra (H.P).

(On behalf of Governor of Himachal Pradesh)

Endst:- No.PW/KD/CB/Tenders/2024-25- **8851-8899** Dated: - **14/02/2025**
Copy is forwarded to:-

1. The F.C. Cum Principal Secretary (PW) to the Govt. of H.P. Shimla-2 for information please.
2. The Engineer-in-Chief, HPPWD., Shimla for information please.
3. The Chief Engineer (KZ) HPPWD., Dharamshala for information please.
4. The Superintending Engineer, 5th Circle, HPPWD., Palampur for information please.
5. All the Assistant Engineer's working under Kangra Division.
6. All the Contractor's.
7. All Head of Branches.
8. Notice Board.
9. The Computer Cell Office of the Engineer-in-Chief, HPPWD., Shimla for uploading the NIT on the Department website.


Executive Engineer,
HPPWD, Division, Kangra.
Distt. Kangra (H.P).

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

NAME OF WORK :- CONSTRUCTION OF LINK ROAD BAROTU TO CHIKLA CHATRETA TATWANI ROAD FROM KM. 0/00 TO 2/150. (SH:- FORMATION CUTTING AT RD. 0/450 TO 0/540.					Estimated Cost:- 99981/-
					Earnest Money:- 2000/-
					Time Limit:- Two Month
S.NO	Description of work	Qty	Unit	In Figures	Rates
					In Words
1	Excavation in soil in hilly area in all heights and depths and in all kind of soil by all means including saturated soil comprising of ordinary soil, soft rocks, hard rocks, chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) and their intermediate classification of soil, setting out true to the required line, grades, width cutting and trimming of side slopes and level as shown on the drawing and as directed by the Engineer- in- Charge at site according to the M.O.R.D. technical specification section 1000 6.300 and shorting out useful materials and stacking the same in all loads and lifts in acquired width of the road and transportation of useful material for filling in road ways, camber, embankments for grade improvements and disposal of all surplus material at approved dumping sites through all modes of transportation including hand load or animals, transport or mechanical means along with its leveling line dressing and hauling / cartage of machines, materials, tools equipments and safety measures Recovery for useful stone of 16.35 cum @ 300/- per cum shall be effected from the contractor bill on pro-rata basis for the quality of cutting in earth work executed. Any loss to the public / private property during the course of execution shall be the absolute responsibility of the contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him at his own cost.	326.95	Per Cubic metre	305.80	Rupees Three Hundred & Five Paise Eighty Only
Total:					99981.00

EXCESS = %

LESS = %


Executive Engineer,
HPPWD Kangra
Division Kangra

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY						
NAME OF WORK:- Repair Maintenance of various Residential Building under HP.PWD. Division Kangra. (Sh:- Repair & removal of dry distemper , exterior paint, emulsion paint and steel paint).				Estimate cost-		99758.00
				Earnest money-		2000.00
				Time limit-		One month
Sr.N o.	Description of items	Quantity	Unit	Rates in		Amount
				Figures	Words	
1	Removing dry or oil bound distemper, water proofing cement paint and the like by scrapping, sand papering and preparing the surface smooth including necessary repairs to scratches etc. complete The rate is inclusive for carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate including octroi, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	200.48	Per/ Sqm	11.15	Rupees Eleven Paise Fifteen Only	2235.00
2	Applying Birla white wall care putty over plaster surface after thoroughly brushing the surface free from mortar drops, dust loose material and other foreign matters sand papering smooth to give finish to the surface complete. The rate is inclusive for carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate including octroi, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	69.38	Per/ Sqm	90.05	Rupees Ninety Paise Five Only	6248.00
3	Finishing walls with Acrylic Smooth exterior paint of required shade : Old work (Two or more coat applied @ 1.67 ltr/ 10 sqm) on existing cement paint surface The rate is inclusive for carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate including octroi, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	236.15	Per/ Sqm	128.75	Rupees One Hundred & Twenty Eight	30404.00
4	Finishing walls with 100% Premium acrylic emulsion paint having VOC less than 50 gm/litre and UV resistance as per IS 15489:2004, Alkali & fungal resistance, dirt resistance exterior paint of required shade (Company Depot Tinted) with silicon additives New work (Two or more coats applied @1.43 litre/ 10 sqm. Over and including priming coat of exterior primer applied @0.90 litre/10 sqm. The rate is inclusive for carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate including octroi, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	204.86	Per/ Sqm	110.05	Rupees One Hundred & Ten Paise Five Only	22545.00
5	Painting on G.S sheet with synthetic enamel paint of approved bond and manufacture front & back side The rate is inclusive for carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate including octroi, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	424.90	Per/ Sqm	90.20	Rupees Ninety Paise Twenty Only	38326.00
	total					99758.00

Excess = %

Less = %

Executive Engineer

HP.PWD. Division

Kangra Division

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY					
NAME OF WORK:- CONSTRUCTION OF GOVT. DEGREE COLLEGE AT LUNJ IN					
DISKANGRAHP.(SH:- C/O GULIARBANDI.					
Sr.No.	Sub-Head and items of work	Quantity	Unit	Estimate cost-	
				Figures	Words
Sr.No.	Items of work	Quantity	Unit	Time limit-	
				Figures	Words
1	Brick work with common burnt clay F.P.S.(non modular) bricks of class designation 7.5 in superstructure above plinth level up to floor V level in all shapes and sizes in cement mortar 1:6(1cement: 6 coarse sand)as per H.P.W.D. specifications, approved drawing, design, as per entire satisfaction and direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidental. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkana, sales tax, toll tax, GST or all types of other taxes imposed by the Government.	13.88	Per cubic metre	7200.00	Rupees Seven Thousand Two Hundred Only
					99936.00
					2000.00
					One months Amount
					Amount
					99936.00

EXCESS = %

LESS = %

Executive Engineer
HP.PWD. Division
Kangra Division

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

NAME OF WORK:- C/O Link road Daka to Bandal via Harizan Basti Km. 0/00 to 3/100, (SH:- PREPARING OF GEO REFERENCED DIGITAL MAP AND PROCESSING THE FOREST CASE ETC (UNDER FCA 1980.)					Estimated Cost- Earnest Money- Time Limit-	95000/- 2000/- One Month AMOUNT
S.NO	Description of work	Qty	Unit	Rates		
				In Figures	In Words	
1	Preparing the geo Referenced Digital map, and collection of data for proposed site including field visit, preparation of KML files with Geo coordinates along with the marking of villages to be benifted by proposed site, marking the alignment in soft copy, carriage of all equipments with in all leads and lifts and incidental complete in all respect as per direction and complete satisfaction of user agency and forest Department. Processing the case for preparation of forest diversion under forest conservation act,1980.including preparation of revenue paper for land requires in the project and collection of other field data all relevant document/formats mandatory required to be attached with the case as per the latest requirement of ministry of environment and the forest Conservation, Govt. of india after getting the joint inspection of site including computer typing of 6 Nos copies of the case, binding complete and getting it through from DFO including attending all the observation if raised at any time by any officer & to pursue and resubmit the same by neatly and accurately filling in all the formats /documents online submission, rectifying observation (if any) and receiving + approvals, in all respect as per the direction and the complete satisfactions of user agency and forest department.	1.00	Each	95000.00	Rupees Ninety Five Thousand Only	95000.00
		Total				95000.00

Executive, Engineer
HPPWD Kangra
Division Kangra.

EXCESS = %

LESS = %

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

NAME OF WORK :- (C/O Link road to Thind Basti Trembla Km. 0/00 to 1/100 (SH:- PREPARING OF GEO REFERENCED DIGITAL MAP AND PROCESSING THE FOREST CASE ETC (UNDER FCA 1980.)						
S.NO	Description of work	Qty	Unit	Rates		Estimated Cost- Earnest Money- Time Limit-
				In Figures	In Words	
						One Month AMOUNT
1	Preparing the geo Referenced Digital map., and collection of data for proposed site including field visit, preparation of KML files with Geo coordinates along with the marking of villages to be benefited by proposed site, marking the alignment in soft copy, carriage of all equipments with in all leads and lifts and incidental complete in all respect as per direction and complete satisfaction of user agency and forest Department. Processing the case for preparation of forest diversion under forest conservation act,1980.including preparation of revenue paper for land requires in the project and collection of other field data all relevant document/formats mandatory required to be attached with the case as per the latest requirement of ministry of environment and the forest Conservation, Govt. of India after getting the joint inspection of site including computer typing of 6 Nos copies of the case, binding complete and getting it through from DFO including attending all the observation if raised at any time by any officer & to pursue and resubmit the same by neatly and accurately filling in all the formats /documents online submission, rectifying observation (if any) and receiving + approvals, in all respect as per the direction and the complete satisfactions of user agency and forest department.	1.00	Each	950000.00	Rupees Ninety Five Thousand Only	950000.00
		Total				950000.00

EXCESS = %

LESS = %


 Executive Engineer
 HPPWD Kangra
 Division Kangra.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

NAME OF WORK :- CONSTRUCTION OF LINK ROAD NH-88 TO BHANGWAR KM. 0/00 TO 1/020.(SH:- PREPARING OF GEO REFERENCED DIGITAL MAP AND PROCESSING THE FOREST CASE ETC (UNDER FCA 1980.)					
S.NO	Description of work	Qty	Unit	Estimated Cost :-	
				Earned Money:-	
				In Figures	In Words
1	Preparing the geo Referenced Digital map., and collection of data for proposed site including field visit, preparation of KML files with Geo coordinates along with the marking of villages to be benefited by proposed site, marking the alignment in soft copy, carriage of all equipments with in all leads and lifts and incidental complete in all respect as per direction and complete satisfaction of user agency and forest Department. Processing the case for preparation of forest diversion under forest conservation act,1980.Including preparation of revenue paper for land requires in the project and collection of other field data all relevant document/formats mandatory required to be attached with the case as per the latest requirement of ministry of environment and the forest Conservation, Govt. of India after getting the joint inspection of site including computer typing of 6 Nos copies of the case, binding complete and getting it through from DFO including attending all the observation if raised at any time by any officer & to pursue and resubmit the same by neatly and accurately filling in all the formats /documents online submission, rectifying observation (if any) and receiving + approvals, in all respect as per the direction and the complete satisfactions of user agency and forest department.	1.00	Each	95000.00	Rupees Ninety Five Thousand Only
		Total			
					95000.00

EXCESS = %

LESS = %

Executive, Engineer
HPPWD Kangra
Division Kangra.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY						
NAME OF WORK :-CONSTRUCTION OF LINK ROAD TARKHANKAR TO SONAR LAHAR KM. 0/00 TO 2/075. (SH:- PREPARING OF GEO REFERENCED DIGITAL MAP AND PROCESSING THE FOREST CASE ETC (UNDER FCA 1980.))						
S.NO	Description of work	Qty	Unit	Rates		AMOUNT
				In Figures	In Words	
1	Preparing the geo Referenced Digital map., and collection of data for proposed site including field visit, preparation of KML files with Geo coordinates along with the marking of villages to be benefited by proposed site, marking the alignment in soft copy, carriage of all equipments with in all leads and lifts and incidental complete in all respect as per direction and complete satisfaction of user agency and forest Department. Processing the case for preparation of forest diversion under forest conservation act,1980.including preparation of revenue paper for land requires in the project and collection of other field data all relevant document/formats mandatory required to be attached with the case as per the latest requirement of ministry of environment and the forest Conservation, Govt. of India after getting the joint inspection of site including computer typing of 6 Nos copies of the case, binding complete and getting it through from DFO including attending all the observation if raised at any time by any officer & to pursue and resubmit the same by neatly and accurately filling in all the formats /documents online submission, rectifying observation (if any) and receiving + approvals, in all respect as per the direction and the complete satisfactions of user agency and forest department.	1.00	Each	95000.00	Rupees Ninety Five Thousand Only	95000.00
		Total				95000.00

NAME OF WORK :-CONSTRUCTION OF LINK ROAD TARKHANKAR TO SONAR LAHAR KM. 0/00 TO 2/075. (SH:- PREPARING OF GEO REFERENCED DIGITAL MAP AND PROCESSING THE FOREST CASE ETC (UNDER FCA 1980.)							Estimated Cost- Earnest Money- Time Limit-	95000/- 2000/- One Month
S.no	Description of work	Qty	Unit	Rates		AMOUNT		
				In Figures	In Words			
1	Preparing the geo Referenced Digital map., and collection of data for proposed site including field visit, preparation of KML files with Geo coordinates along with the marking of villages to be benefited by proposed site, marking the alignment in soft copy, carriage of all equipments with in all leads and lifts and incidental complete in all respect as per direction and complete satisfaction of user agency and forest Department. Processing the case for preparation of forest diversion under forest conservation act,1980.including preparation of revenue paper for land requires in the project and collection of other field data all relevant document/formats mandatory required to be attached with the case as per the latest requirement of ministry of enviroment and the forest Conservation, Govt. of India after getting the joint inspection of site including computer typing of 6 Nos copies of the case, binding complete and getting it through from DFO including attending all the observation if raised at any time by any officer & to pursue and resubmit the same by neatly and accurately filling in all the formats /documents online submission, rectifying observation (if any) and receiving + approvals, in all respect as per the direction and the complete satisfactions of user agency and forest department.	1.00	Each	95000.00	Rupees Ninety Five Thousand Only	95000.00		
		Total				95000.00		

EXCESS[®] ϕ_6

LESS 1

Executive Engineer
HPPWD Kangra
Division Kangra.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

NAME OF WORK : A/R & M/O various roads under HP.PWD Sub Division Lunj (SH: - Maintenance of earthen shoulder , Bush cutting, C/O unlined drain surface etc.)									
Sr. No.	Description of work	Qty	Unit	Rates		In Words	Estimated Cost:- Earnest Money:- Time Limit:-	One Month	AMOUNT
				In Figures					
1	Maintenance of Earthen shoulder (filling with fresh selected soil) making up lose of material/ irregularities on shoulders to the design level by adding fresh approved selected soil and compacting it with appropriate equipment at OMC upto any leads as per technical specification clause 1903. The rate is inclusive for carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals.	615.60	Per Square meter	46.75		Rupees Forty Six - Paise Seventy Five Only		28779.00	
2	Clearing and grubbing road land including uprooting wild vegetation, grass, bushes, shrubs, samplings and trees of girth upto 300mm, removal of stumps of such trees cut earlier and disposal of unserviceable materials and stacking of serviceable material to be used of auctioned, upto a lead of 1000 m including removal and disposal of top organic siol not exceeding 150 mm in thickness as per Technical Specification Claus 201 by manual means in area of non- thorny jungle.	3880.00	Per Square meter	7.70		Rupees Seven - Paise Seventy Only		29876.00	
3	Construction of unlined surface drains of average cross sectional area 0.40 sqm in soil to specified lines grades levels and dimensions. Excavated material to be used in embankment within all leads and lifts as pr technical specifications clause 307 manual means, as per teh direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate including of octroi, royalty , Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by teh Government.	374.00	Per Running meter	102.76		Rupees One Hundred & Two - Paise Seventy Six Only		38432.00	
4	Cutting of branches of trees and shrubs from the road way or within R.O.W, including disposal of wood and leaves to suitable location as per technical specifications clause 1914. The rate is inclusive for carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidental	23.00	Each	78.00		Rupees Seventy Eight Only		1794.00	
		Total:							98881.00

EXCESS=	%
LESS=	%


 Executive Engineer,
 HPPWD Kangra
 Division Kangra.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

NAME OF WORK : A/R & M/O various roads of Tiara section under HP.PWD Sub Division Lunj (SH: - Maintenance of earthen shoulder , Bush cutting, C/O unlined drain surface etc.)						
Sr. No.	Description of work	Qty	Unit	Estimated Cost:-		One Month AMOUNT
				In Figures	In Words	
1	Maintenance of Earthen shoulder (filling with fresh selected soil) making up lose of material/irregularities on shoulders to the design level by adding fresh approved selected soil and compacting it with appropriate equipment at OMC upto any leads as per technical specification clause 1903. The rate is inclusive for carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals.	618.00	Per Square meter	46.75	Rupees Forty Six - Paise Seventy Five Only	28892.00
2	Clearing and grubbing road land including uprooting wild vegetation, grass, bushes, shrubs, samplings and trees of girth upto 300mm, removal of stumps of such trees cut earlier and disposal of unserviceable materials and stacking of serviceable material to be used of auctioned, upto a lead of 1000 m including removal and disposal of top organic soil not exceeding 150 mm in thickness as per Technical Specification Clause 201 by manual means in area of non-thorny jungle.	3875.00	Per Square meter	7.70	Rupees Seven - Paise Seventy Only	29838.00
3	Construction of unlined surface drains of average cross sectional area 0.40 sqm in soil to specified lines grades levels and dimensions. Excavated material to be used in embankment within all leads and lifts as per technical specifications clause 307 manual means, as per teh direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate including of octroi, royalty , Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by teh Government.	375.00	Per Running meter	102.76	Rupees One Hundred & Two - Paise Seventy Six Only	38535.00
4	Cutting of branches of trees and shrubs from the road way or within R.O.W. including disposal of wood and leaves to suitable location as per technical specifications clause 1914. The rate is inclusive for carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidental	22.00	Each	78.00	Rupees Seventy Eight Only	1716.00
	Total:					98981.00

EXCESS=	%
LESS=	%


 Executive Engineer,
 HPPWD Kangra
 Division Kangra.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

NAME OF WORK : A/R & M/O various roads under HP.PWD Sub Division Lunj (SH: - Providing and laying G-III)							Estimated Cost:-	98036.00
							Earnest Money:-	2000.00
							Time Limit:-	One Month
Sr. No.	Description of work	Qty	Unit	Rates		One Month AMOUNT		
				In Figures	In Words			
2	Providing , laying, spreading and compacting stone aggregate size 53mm to 22.4mm (fifty three millimeter to twenty two point four millimeter) Grading-III [75mm(seventy five millimeters) consolidated thick] to water bound Macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness using template, hand packing, rolling with three wheel 80-100 (eighty to hundred) K.N. static roller in stages to proper grade and camber, applying and brooming, stone type-B of size 11.2mm (eleven point two millimeters) nominal size at the rate of 0.18 cum (zero point one eight cubic meters)per ten square meter and to fill up the interstices of coarse aggregate, watering and compacting to the required density as per MORD technical specification clause No. 405 and as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-In-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental. The rate includes octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	36.95	Per Cubic metres	2653.20	Rupees Two Thousand Six Hundred & Fifty Three - Paise Twenty Only	98036.00		
Total:							98036.00	

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

NAME OF WORK : A/R & M/O various roads under HP.PWD Sub Division Lunj (SH: - Providing and laying G-II)

Sr. No.	Description of work	Qty	Unit	Rates		Estimated Cost:- Earnest Money:- Time Limit:-	98088.00 2000.00 One Month
				In Figures	In Words		
2	Providing, laying, spreading and compacting by mechanically means stone aggregate of size 6.3mm to 45mm (Sixty three millimetre to forty five millimetre) Grading-II (75mm (seventy five millimetre) consolidated thick) to water bound Macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness using template, hand packing, rolling with three wheel 80-100 kN static roller in stages to proper grade and camber applying and brooming, stone screening/binding materials type-B of size 11.2mm (Eleven point two millimetres) nominal size at the rate of 0.27 cum (zero point two seven cubic metres) per cubic metre and binding material at the rate 0.08 cum (zero point zero eight cubic metre) to fill up the interstices of coarse aggregate, watering and compacting to the required density grading to as per technical specifications clause No.405 and as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental. The rate including octroi, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	38.10	Per Cubic metres	2574.50	Rupees Two Thousand Five Hundred & Seventy Four - Paise Fifty Only		98088.00
Total:							98088.00

EXCESS=	%
LESS=	%


 Executive Engineer,
 HPPWD Kangra
 Division Kangra.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

NAME OF WORK :-CONSTRUCTION OF LINK ROAD BAROTU TO CHIKLA CHATRETA TATWANI ROAD FROM KM. 0/00 TO 2/150. (SH:- FORMATION CUTTING AT RD. 0/545 TO 0/600.

S.NO	Description of work	Qty	Unit	Rates		AMOUNT
				In Figures	In Words	
1	Excavation in soil in hilly area in all heights and depths and in all kind of soil by all means including saturated soil comprising of ordinary soil, soft rocks, hard rocks, cherting, wedging out of rock, where blasting is prohibited) and their intermediate classification of soil, setting out true to the required line, grades, width cutting and trimming of side slopes (and level as shown on the drawing and as directed by the Engineer- in- Charge at site according to the M.O.R.D. technical specification section. 1000 \$300 and shorting out useful materials and stacking the same in all leads and lifts in acquired width of the road and transportation of useful material for filling in road ways, camber, embankments for grade improvements and disposal of all surplus material at approved dumping sites through all modes of transportation including hand load or animals, transport or mechanical means along with its leveling, fire dressing and hauling / carriage of machineries, materials, tools equipments and safety measures.Recovery for useful stone of 16.15 cum @ 300/- per cum shall be effected from the contractor bill on pro-rata basis for the quality of cutting in earth work executed. Any loss to the public / private property during the course of execution shall be the absolute responsibility of the contractor which shall have to be fully compensated by him at his own cost	322.90	Per Cubic metre	305.80	Rupees Three Hundred & Five - Paise Eighty Only	98743.00
Total:						98743.00

EXCESS = %

LESS = %


Executive Engineer,
HPPWD Kangra
Division Kangra

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY						
NAME OF WORK:- Construction of Link road of Kangra Sabji Mandi . (Sh:- C/o 60 mm thick interlocking tiles flooring (Near Amar tailor at Kangra) (				Estimate cost-		49952.00
Deposit Work)				Earnest money-		1000.00
				Time limit-		One month.
Sr.N o.	Sub-Head and items of work	Quantity	Unit	Rates in		Amount
				Figures	Words	
1	providing and laying 60mm thick factory made cement concrete interlocking paver block of M -30 grade made by block making machine with strong vibratory compaction, of approved size, design & shape, laid in required colour and pattern over and including 50mm thick compacted bed of coarse sand, filling the joints with fine sand etc, all complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge.	34.50	Per/ Sqm	1250	Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred & Fifty Only	43125.00
2	Providing and laying cement concrete work 1:2:4 (1 Cement:2 Sand:4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size) and curing complete excluding cost of form work and reinforcement for reinforced concrete work in all complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge.	1.08	Each	6321.20	Rupees Six Thousand Three Hundred & Twenty One - Paise Twenty Only	6827.00
Total						49952.00

Excess	
Less	

*Draft Schedule of quantity closed and attend
for Rs. 49952/- only.*

[Signature]
Executive Engineer
HP PWD, Division
Kangra Division

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

NAME OF WORK : Construction of NIFT complex at Kangra Chheb (SH:- Dismantling plain cement concrete of slab).					Estimated Cost:-	53396.00
					Earnest Money:-	1000.00
					Time Limit:-	One Month
Sr. No.	Description of work	Qty	Unit	In Figures	Rates	
					In Words	AMOUNT
1	Demolishing cement concrete manually/ by mechanical means including disposal of material within 50 meters lead as per direction of Engineer-in-charge, Nominal concrete 1:3:6 or richer mix (1/c equivalent design mix, as per direction of Engineerin charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	34.51	Per Cum	1547.25	Rupees One Thousand Five Hundred & Forty Seven - Paise Twenty Five Only	53396.00
Total:						53396.00

EXCESS=	5 %
LESS=	0 %


 Executive Engineer,
 HPPWD Kangra
 Division Kangra

10/05/2023
 11:11:11

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work:- C/O PM Shri Govt. Senior Secondary School New Kangra (SH:- C/O Left side steps in Play Ground. Part- II Deposits work.)

Sr. No	Description of Item	Deposit Work	Estimated Cost Rs:- 97948.00			
			Earnest money Rs:- 2000.00			
			Time Limit :- Two Month			
		Quantity	Figure	Words	Unit	Amount
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as Retaining walls, Breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock, chiseling/wedging out rocks (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D. technical specification clause 305 and 1603.4 as per direction and entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge, including setting out construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials up to any lead and up to any lift including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface is layers not exceeding 150mm (One hundred fifty millimeters) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) up to any depth any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per direction and entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental.	4.38	489.20	Rupees Four Hundred Eighty Nine and Twenty only.	Per Cubic Metre	2143.00
2	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated concrete for plain cement concrete 1:4:8 (One cement isto four and isto eight graded crushed stone aggregate 40mm(Forty millimeter)nominal size), in or under water in Retaining wall/breast wall and the like etcetera complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering (surface/sub soil water) including removal of slush which may arise at time of laying under water for all heights/depths and any quantum of water, including cost of form work and curing complete for 14 (fourteen) days and as per drawing and MORD Technical specification section 800, 1200 and 1600 and as per entire satisfaction and directions of Engineer-in-charge, including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rates including Royalty, Malkhana, Octroi, toll tax, sales tax or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	17.50	5474.55	Rupees Five Thousand Four Hundred Seventy Four and Paiza Fifty Five only.	Per Cubic Metre	95805.00
Total Amount :-			97948.00			

Excess =

%

Less =

%


 Executive Engineer
 Kangra Division
 HPPWD Kangra

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

NAME OF WORK :-CONSTRUCTION OF LINK ROAD BAROTU TO CHIKLA CHATRETA TATWANI ROAD FROM KM. 0/00 TO 2/150. (SH- FORMATION CUTTINGAT RD. 0/610TO 0/690.						Estimated Cost :- 99033/-
						Earnest Money:- 2000/-
						Time Limit:- Two Month
S.NO	Description of work	Qty	Unit	Rates		AMOUNT
				In Figures	In Words	
1	Excavation in soil in tully area in all heights and depths and in all kind of soil by all means including saturated soil comprising of ordinary soil, soft rocks, hard rocks, chiseling, wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) and their intermediate classification of soil, setting out true to the required line, grades,width cutting and forming of side slopes and level as shown on the drawing and as directed by the Engineer- in- Charge at site according to the M.O.R.D. technical specification section 1000 &300 and showing out useful materials and staking the same in all leads and lifts in acquired width of the road and transportation of useful material for filling in road ways, camber, embankments for grade improvements and disposal of all surplus material at approved dumping sites through all modes of transportation excluding head load or animals transport or mechanical means along with its leveling fine dressing and hauling / carriage of machineries, materials, tools equipments and safety measures.Recovery for useful stone of 16.20cum @ 300/- per cum shall be effected from the contractor bill on pro-rata basis for the quality of cutting in earth work excated. Any loss to the public / private property during the course of execution shall be the absolute responsibility of the contractor which shall have to be dully compensated by him at his own cost.	323.85	Per Cubic metre	305.80	Rupees Three Hundred & Five - Paise Eighty Only	99033.00
Total:						99033.00

EXCESS = %

LESS = %


 Executive Engineer,
 HPPWD Kangra
 Division Kangra